PDF
Adobe]
4
1538
31
4
- :
5.5
ver.
Inc.,
vare,
ŧ
e S
Hop
New
ć,
-200
1991
0
2009
ptcy
ıkru
Bar

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of California Voluntary Petition							
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, M 580 Hayes Street, LLC	Middle):	Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):					
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years			All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpay (if more than one, state all): EIN: 20-27915		Last four digit (if more than o	s of Soc. Sec. or Individual- one, state all):	-Taxpayer I.D. (IT	IN) No./Complete EIN		
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, a 432 Ivy Street	and State)	Street Addres	s of Joint Debtor (No. and S	Street, City, and S	rate		
San Francisco, CA	ZIPCODE 94102				ZIPCODE		
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of	Business:	County of Re	sidence or of the Principal I	Place of Business:			
San Francisco Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stre	et address):	Mailing Addr	ress of Joint Debtor (if diffe	rent from street ad	dress):		
	ZIPCODE				ZIPCODE		
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor		bove):			ZIPCODE		
580 Hayes Street, San Franc Type of Debtor (Form of Organization)	Nature of Business (Check one box)			ankruptcy Code I on is Filed (Check			
(Check one box) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)	Health Care Business Single Asset Real Estate as def 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B) Railroad Stockbroker	fined in	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11	Chapter 15 I Recognition Main Proces	Petition for of a Foreign ding		
Partnership Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Commodity Broker Clearing Bank		Chapter 12 Chapter 13	Recognition Nonmain Pro	of a Foreign		
Limited Liability Company	Other Senior care housing/development Tax-Exempt Entity (Check box, if applical Debtor is a tax-exempt organization)	ble) anization	Na (C) Debts are primarily ☐ debts, defined in 11 §101(8) as "incurrec individual primarily personal, family, or	U.S.C. d by an for a	Debts are primarily business debts		
	Code (the Internal Revenue	ue Code) purpose."					
Filing Fee (Check one b Full Filing Fee attached Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Application for the court's consideration)	able to individuals only) Must at	tach Check	cone box: Chapter 11 ebtor is a small business as ebtor is not a small business a if: ebtor's aggregate noncontin	defined in 11 U.S. as defined in 11 V	J.S.C. § 101(51D)		
to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006	(b). See Official Form No. 3A.	ov	ved to insiders or affiliates) a all applicable boxes				
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to che attach signed application for the court's constant.)	· 🗖 Ao	plan is being filed with this cceptances of the plan were ore classes, in accordance w	solicited prepetiti				
Statistical/Administrative Information		<u> </u>			THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY		
Debtor estimates that funds will be available for dist Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is e distribution to unsecured creditors.		paid, there will be	e no funds available for				
Estimated Number of Creditors 1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999	1000- 5000 5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000 50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000			
Estimated Assets \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$50,000 \$500,000 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50 million million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 \$500,000,00 to \$500 to \$1 billion million				
Estimated Liabilities \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$500,000 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50 million million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 \$500,000,000 to \$500 to \$1 billion				

- Adobe PDF
- 31538
ver. 4.5.1-744
/are, Inc.,
lope Softw
9, New H
1991-200
ruptcy2009 ©
3ankrup

B1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) Page 2 Voluntary Petition Name of Debtor(s): (This page must be completed and filed in every case) 580 Hayes Street, LLC All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet) Location Case Number: Date Filed: NONE Where Filed: Date Filed: Location Case Number: Where Filed: N.A. Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Name of Debtor: NONE Case Number: Date Filed: District: Relationship: Judge: Exhibit A Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an individual (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms whose debts are primarily consumer debts) 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United relief under chapter 11) States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. Ø No Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box) **d** Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. П There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United Sates in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes) Landlord has a judgment for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) П Debtor claims that under applicable non bankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and П Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day

period after the filing of the petition.

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

П

B1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)	Page 3
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	580 Hayes Street, LLC
Signa	atures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.)
Code, specified in this petition. X	Code. Certified copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are attached. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C.§ 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
Signature of Debtor	X
X	(Signature of Foreign Representative)
Signature of Joint Debtor	
	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	
Date	(Date)
Signature of Attorney*	
X /s/ Matthew J. Shier Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) MATTHEW J. SHIER 072638 Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) Pinnacle Law Group LLP Firm Name 425 California Street, #1800 Address San Francisco, CA 94104	Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer I declare under penalty of perjury that: 1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110, 2) I prepared this document for compensation, and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. § 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, 3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110 setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
_415-394-5700 mshier@pinnaclelawgroup.com Telephone Number e-mail	
Telephone Number e-mail December 16, 2009 Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Social Security Number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) Address
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.	X
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Date Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible
X /s/ Nader Shabahangi Signature of Authorized Individual	person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above. Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or
NADER SHABAHANGI	assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:
Printed Name of Authorized Individual Manager	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.
Title of Authorized Individual December 16, 2009 Date	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

Bankruptcy2009 @1991-2009, New Hope Software, Inc., ver. 4.5.1-744 - 31538 - Adobe PDF

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Northern District of California

In re	580 Hayes Street, LLC			
	D	Debtor	Case No	
			Chapter _	11
			•	
				TOP CALL THE
	LIST OF CREDITOR	KS HOLDING	20 LARGEST UN	SECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C.\\$ 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe,

guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)(2) (3) (4)(5) Name of creditor Nature of claim Indicate if Amount of claim Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, [if secured also and complete (trade debt, bank claim is mailing address including zip code, of employee, loan, government contingent, unliquidated, state value of security] including zip code agent, or department of creditor disputed or contract, etc. familiar with claim who may be contacted subject to setoff

3,373,216

2,200,000

Collateral FMV

Redwood Mortgage Investors, VIII 900 Veterans Boulevard, Suite 500 Redwood City, CA 94063-1743

Bawer Tekin, Hayes
& Kabob

& Kabob 28 McAker Court San Mateo, CA 94403

I,
Ξ
-
ě
₫
ų,
31538 - A
ó
ñ
_
3
4
4.
4
ë
, Inc., ver.
á.
ĕ
2
20
€
Software,
,,
obe
2
ew H
3
۲.
₹.
7
/2009 ©1991-2009, I
2
<u></u>
~
5
╕
>
ಕ
Ħ
7
덮
Bankruptcy2

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Office of the Treasurer & Tax Collector City & County of San	junita win clain wio nay be conacted		зиорест ю ченду	75,000
Francisco P.O. Box 7425 San Francisco, CA 94120-7425				
Patri Merker Architects 143 Second Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94105-3729				34,000
YU & Strandberg Engineering 410 - 12th St, Ste 200 Oakland, CA 94607				20,000
Steve Vettel Farella Braun + Martel LLP Russ Building 235 Montgomery Street San Francisco, CA 94104				17,500
CEMEX Construction				9,000
Materials Pacific, LLC 5180 Golden Foothill Parkway El Dorado Hills, CA				

December 16, 2009

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) Name of creditor Name, telephone number and Nature of claim Indicate if Amount of claim [if secured also complete mailing address, (trade debt, bank and complete claim is mailing address including zip code, of employee, loan, government contingent, unliquidated, state value of security] including zip code agent, or department of creditor contract, etc. disputed or familiar with claim who may be contacted subject to setoff Shamrock Structures, 9,000 Inc. 6050 Geary Boulevard, #202 San Francisco, CA 94121 **RT Plumbing** 2,500 440 Ralston Street San Francisco, CA 94123 Protection One 2,000 P.O. Box 49292 Wichita, KS 67201-9292

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation] named as debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	December 16, 2009	-		
		Signature	/s/ Nader Shabahangi	
		Ü	NADER SHABAHANGI,	
			Manager	

Matthew J. Shier Pinnacle Law Group LLP 425 California Street, #1800 San Francisco, CA 94104

580 Hayes Street, LLC 432 Ivy Street San Francisco, CA 94102

Bawer Tekin, Hayes & Kabob 28 McAker Court San Mateo, CA 94403

BLVD Partners, LP c/o 580 Hayes Street, LLC 432 Ivy Street San Francisco, CA 94102

CA State Board of Equalization 450 N Street PO Box 942879 Sacramento, CA 94279-0001

California State Board of Equalization Account Reference Group, MIC:29 P.O. Box 942879 Sacramento, CA 94279-0029

CEMEX Construction Materials Pacific, LLC 5180 Golden Foothill Parkway El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Employment Development Department Bankruptcy Unit - MIC 92E P.O. Box 826880 Sacramento, CA 94280-0001

Franchise Tax Board State of California Special Procedures P.O. Box 2952 Sacramento, CA 95812-2952 Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operations PO Box 21126 Philadelphia PA 19114-0326

Office of the Treasurer & Tax Collector City & County of San Francisco P.O. Box 7425 San Francisco, CA 94120-7425

Patri Merker Architects 143 Second Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94105-3729

Protection One P.O. Box 49292 Wichita, KS 67201-9292

Redwood Mortgage Investors, VIII 900 Veterans Boulevard, Suite 500 Redwood City, CA 94063-1743

RT Plumbing 440 Ralston Street San Francisco, CA 94123

Shamrock Structures, Inc. 6050 Geary Boulevard, #202 San Francisco, CA 94121

Siavash Tahbazof, Trustee of the Tahbazof Family Trust c/o 580 Hayes Street, LLC 432 Ivy Street San Francisco, CA 94102

Samaneh Tahbazof, Trustee of the Tahbazof Family Trust c/o 580 Hayes Street, LLC 432 Ivy Street San Francisco, CA 94102 Steve Vettel Farella Braun + Martel LLP Russ Building 235 Montgomery Street San Francisco, CA 94104

YU & Strandberg Engineering 410 - 12th St, Ste 200 Oakland, CA 94607

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Northern District of California

In re	580 Hayes Street, LLC	,	_,				
		Debtor	Case No.				
			Chapter	11			
	VERI	FICATION OF LI	ST OF CRED	ITORS			
correc	I hereby certify under penalty of pect and complete to the best of my known		List of Creditors	which consists of 3 pages, is true,			
Date	December 16, 2009	Signature	/s/ Nader Shab NADER SHAI Manager				

Bankruptcy2009 @1991-2009, New Hope Software, Inc., ver. 4.5.1-744 - 31538 - Adobe PDF

United States Bankruptcy Court

$\mathbf{\mathcal{I}}$	· CO		_	MI.		\sim 1	<i>-</i> •	\smile y	•
Nσ	orth	ern	Dis	trict	Ωf	Ca	life	orńi:	а

		NOIL	iem District of	Camorna		
I	n re 580 Hayes Street, LLC			Case N	0	
				Chapter	r <u>11</u>	
I	Debtor(s)					
	DISCLOSURE O	F COMPENSA	ATION OF ATTO	RNEY FOR	DEBTOR	
а	rursuant to 11 U .S.C. § 329(a) and F nd that compensation paid to me wit endered or to be rendered on behalf	hin one year befor	e the filing of the pet	ition in bankrupt	tcy, or agreed	to be paid to me, for services
F	or legal services, I have agreed to ac	ccept		\$	0	
	rior to the filing of this statement I ha					
Е	Balance Due			\$	0	
7	The source of compensation paid to i	me was:				
	☐ Debtor	Other (specify)	AgeSong, Inc.			
7	The source of compensation to be pa	id to me is:				
	☐ Debtor	Other (specify)	AgeSong, Inc.			
_	I have not agreed to share the a ates of my law firm.	bove-disclosed co	mpensation with any	other person u	nless they are	members and
ny	I have agreed to share the abov law firm. A copy of the agreement, to					
	In return for the above-disclosed fee	, I have agreed to	render legal service t	for all aspects o	f the bankrupt	cy case, including:
	a. Analysis of the debtor's financial	•	-	·	•	
	c. Representation of the debtor at the debtor at the debtor in a					nearings thereof,
	By agreement with the debtor(s), th	e above-disclosed	I fee does not include	e the following s	ervices:	
			CERTIFICATI	ON		
	I certify that the foregoing is a debtor(s) in the bankruptcy proce		ent of any agreement	or arrangemen	t for payment	to me for representation of the
	December 16, 2009		/s/ Ma	atthew J. Shier		
	Date			Si	gnature of Atto	orney
			Pinna	acle Law Group		
	Í			M	ama of law firm	n

RESOLUTION BY UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF ALL MANAGERS OF 580 HAYES STREET, LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

We, the undersigned, being the sole Mangers of 580 HAYES STREET, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, hereby adopt the following resolutions pursuant to the California Corporations Code and the Amended and Restated Operating Agreement of 580 HAYES STREET, LLC (sometimes called "the Company"):

WHEREAS, it appears that 580 HAYES STREET, LLC has encountered severe financial difficulties in connection with certain pending litigation; and

WHEREAS, it appears that 580 HAYES STREET, LLC does not have cash flow to continue the operation of its business in the face of said litigation; and

WHEREAS, it appears that 580 HAYES STREET, LLC desires to restructure its obligations arising in the litigation and that the Company should take advantage of CHAPTER 11 of the federal Bankruptcy Code to do so; and

WHEREAS, it appears that it would be appropriate for 580 HAYES STREET, LLC to file a petition under said CHAPTER 11 of the federal Bankruptcy Code and to retain the law firm of PINNACLE LAW GROUP LLP to facilitate the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is resolved that 580 HAYES STREET, LLC shall file a petition commencing a case under CHAPTER 11 of the federal Bankruptcy Code; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the 580 HAYES STREET, LLC hire and retain PINNACLE LAW GROUP LLP to represent and file said petition on behalf of the Company; and it is further

RESOLVED, that Nader Shabahangi, Manager of 580 HAYES STREET, LLC, is authorized to make, execute and deliver such documentation as is reasonable and necessary to effectuate the foregoing resolutions.

Dated: December 16, 2009	
	/s/ Nader Shabahangi
	Nader Shabahangi
	/s/ Siavash Tahbazof
	Siavash Tahbazof